

**Project Name: New York Creek Trail (East) - Phase 1**

Contract No. PW12-30636 Bid Opening: December 6, 2012

CIP No. 97005

Project Type: Multi Use Trail

Item No	Item	Unit	Qty	Grade Tech Inc.		Sierra Valley Construction, Inc		Doug Veerkamp Gen. Eng.	
				Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	LF	150	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.9866	\$ 447.99	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00
2	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,775.7500	\$ 11,775.75	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00
3	Dust Control	LS	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,484.7686	\$ 1,484.77	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
4	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 844.7821	\$ 844.78	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 255.9946	\$ 255.99	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	Portable Changeable Message Sign	SWD	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 124.7974	\$ 2,495.95	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,519.9255	\$ 3,519.93	\$ 17,986.17	\$ 17,986.17
8	F Roadway Excavation	CY	140	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 50.7418	\$ 7,103.85	\$ 49.85	\$ 6,979.00
9	F Imported Borrow	CY	105	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 33.5231	\$ 3,519.93	\$ 82.72	\$ 8,685.60
10	Decomposed Granite (Misc. Areas)	SF	5868	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,736.00	\$ 1.2534	\$ 7,354.95	\$ 1.31	\$ 7,687.08
11	Erosion Control (Type D)	SY	481	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 4.9230	\$ 2,367.96	\$ 5.04	\$ 2,424.24
12	Aggregate Base (Class 2)	CY	125	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 117.1431	\$ 14,642.89	\$ 92.25	\$ 11,531.25
13	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	185	\$ 126.00	\$ 23,310.00	\$ 134.9161	\$ 24,959.48	\$ 97.18	\$ 17,978.30
14	Roadside Sign Type 1 (One Post)	EA	7	\$ 480.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 287.9939	\$ 2,015.96	\$ 247.50	\$ 1,732.50
15	Roadside Sign Type 2 (One Post)	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 287.9939	\$ 575.99	\$ 247.50	\$ 495.00
16	12" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.079" Thick)	LF	38	\$ 76.00	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 73.6321	\$ 2,798.02	\$ 22.82	\$ 867.16
17	12" Steel Flared End Section	EA	4	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 376.3120	\$ 1,505.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
18	Minor Concrete	CY	2	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,199.9323	\$ 6,399.86	\$ 1,711.00	\$ 3,422.00
19	Fence (Type Split Rail)	LF	80	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 36.7992	\$ 2,943.94	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	Bike Trail Striping and Markings	LS	1	\$ 6,227.00	\$ 6,227.00	\$ 2,466.5078	\$ 2,466.51	\$ 2,119.70	\$ 2,119.70
21	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,495.9472	\$ 2,495.95	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
				<b>\$ 82,401.00</b>		<b>\$ 101,975.69</b>		<b>\$ 103,333.00</b>	

**Project Name: New York Creek Trail (East) - Phase 1**

Contract No. PW12-30636 Bid Opening: December 6, 2012

CIP No. 97005

Project Type: Multi Use Trail

Item No	Item	Unit	Qty	Herback Gen. Eng.		Joe Vicini, Inc.		Caggiano Gen. Eng.	
				Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	LF	150	\$ 2.30	\$ 345.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	Dust Control	LS	1	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
5	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
6	Portable Changeable Message Sign	SWD	20	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
8	F Roadway Excavation	CY	140	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 68.57	\$ 9,599.80
9	F Imported Borrow	CY	105	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 69.52	\$ 7,299.60
10	Decomposed Granite (Misc. Areas)	SF	5868	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 21,124.80	\$ 1.06	\$ 6,220.08
11	Erosion Control (Type D)	SY	481	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,116.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 6.24	\$ 3,001.44
12	Aggregate Base (Class 2)	CY	125	\$ 78.40	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 53.60	\$ 6,700.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	185	\$ 120.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 18,870.00	\$ 140.54	\$ 25,999.90
14	Roadside Sign Type 1 (One Post)	EA	7	\$ 335.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00
15	Roadside Sign Type 2 (One Post)	EA	2	\$ 335.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
16	12" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.079" Thick)	LF	38	\$ 43.50	\$ 1,653.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 52.64	\$ 2,000.32
17	12" Steel Flared End Section	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	Minor Concrete	CY	2	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00
19	Fence (Type Split Rail)	LF	80	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 2,500.00
20	Bike Trail Striping and Markings	LS	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
21	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
				<b>\$ 104,604.40</b>		<b>\$ 105,774.80</b>		<b>\$ 107,121.14</b>	

**Project Name: New York Creek Trail (East) - Phase 1**

Contract No. PW12-30636 Bid Opening: December 6, 2012

CIP No. 97005

Project Type: Multi Use Trail

Item No	Item	Unit	Qty	CW Fox Construction		JD Pasquetti, Inc.		Sierra National Construction	
				Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	LF	150	\$ 2.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
2	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	Dust Control	LS	1	\$ 5,465.00	\$ 5,465.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
5	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	Portable Changeable Message Sign	SWD	20	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	F Roadway Excavation	CY	140	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00
9	F Imported Borrow	CY	105	\$ 92.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,925.00
10	Decomposed Granite (Misc. Areas)	SF	5868	\$ 3.40	\$ 19,951.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,604.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,604.00
11	Erosion Control (Type D)	SY	481	\$ 4.30	\$ 2,068.30	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,924.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,405.00
12	Aggregate Base (Class 2)	CY	125	\$ 87.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	185	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,975.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 22,570.00
14	Roadside Sign Type 1 (One Post)	EA	7	\$ 258.00	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00
15	Roadside Sign Type 2 (One Post)	EA	2	\$ 258.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
16	12" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.079" Thick)	LF	38	\$ 25.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,320.00
17	12" Steel Flared End Section	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	Minor Concrete	CY	2	\$ 2,155.00	\$ 4,310.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	Fence (Type Split Rail)	LF	80	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00
20	Bike Trail Striping and Markings	LS	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
21	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
				<b>\$ 112,021.50</b>		<b>\$ 115,934.00</b>		<b>\$ 118,924.00</b>	

**Project Name: New York Creek Trail (East) - Phase 1**

Contract No. PW12-30636 Bid Opening: December 6, 2012

CIP No. 97005

Project Type: Multi Use Trail

Item No	Item	Unit	Qty	F. Loduka Co.		Heathcote Geotechnical		Glissman Excavating	
				Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	LF	150	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 6.07	\$ 910.50	\$ 2.24	\$ 336.00
2	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 4,137.00	\$ 4,137.00
3	Dust Control	LS	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 5,880.00
4	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 854.00	\$ 854.00
5	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 2,016.00
6	Portable Changeable Message Sign	SWD	20	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 3,120.00
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,662.00	\$ 2,662.00	\$ 7,435.00	\$ 7,435.00
8	F Roadway Excavation	CY	140	\$ 137.00	\$ 19,180.00	\$ 123.75	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 10,780.00
9	F Imported Borrow	CY	105	\$ 152.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,670.00
10	Decomposed Granite (Misc. Areas)	SF	5868	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,802.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 18,653.79	\$ 6.21	\$ 36,440.28
11	Erosion Control (Type D)	SY	481	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 3,150.55	\$ 3.67	\$ 1,765.27
12	Aggregate Base (Class 2)	CY	125	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 73.20	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 20,000.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	185	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,975.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 24,235.00
14	Roadside Sign Type 1 (One Post)	EA	7	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00
15	Roadside Sign Type 2 (One Post)	EA	2	\$ 281.25	\$ 562.50	\$ 156.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
16	12" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.079" Thick)	LF	38	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 55.26	\$ 2,099.88	\$ 50.50	\$ 1,919.00
17	12" Steel Flared End Section	EA	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 532.00
18	Minor Concrete	CY	2	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,382.00	\$ 2,764.00
19	Fence (Type Split Rail)	LF	80	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,280.00
20	Bike Trail Striping and Markings	LS	1	\$ 2,408.00	\$ 2,408.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,312.00	\$ 2,312.00
21	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 5,442.00	\$ 5,442.00
				<b>\$ 125,770.00</b>		<b>\$ 127,985.72</b>		<b>\$ 140,942.55</b>	

**Project Name: New York Creek Trail (East) - Phase 1**

Contract No. PW12-30636 Bid Opening: December 6, 2012

CIP No. 97005

Project Type: Multi Use Trail

Item No	Item	Unit	Qty	David Eng. Const, Inc.		Grand Sierra Construction		Hodgson Ben. Eng.	
				Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	LF	150	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00
2	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 23,480.00	\$ 23,480.00
3	Dust Control	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
4	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00
5	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 6,708.00	\$ 6,708.00
6	Portable Changeable Message Sign	SWD	20	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	F Roadway Excavation	CY	140	\$ 105.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 45,220.00
9	F Imported Borrow	CY	105	\$ 134.00	\$ 14,070.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00
10	Decomposed Granite (Misc. Areas)	SF	5868	\$ 1.65	\$ 9,682.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,340.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 52,812.00
11	Erosion Control (Type D)	SY	481	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,491.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,924.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,924.00
12	Aggregate Base (Class 2)	CY	125	\$ 98.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 13,375.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	185	\$ 145.20	\$ 26,862.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 23,125.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 23,310.00
14	Roadside Sign Type 1 (One Post)	EA	7	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00
15	Roadside Sign Type 2 (One Post)	EA	2	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
16	12" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.079" Thick)	LF	38	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00
17	12" Steel Flared End Section	EA	4	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	Minor Concrete	CY	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
19	Fence (Type Split Rail)	LF	80	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 6,160.00
20	Bike Trail Striping and Markings	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
21	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
				<b>\$ 141,840.30</b>		<b>\$ 144,539.00</b>		<b>\$ 210,009.00</b>	